
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,156

 21,301

 291

 73

 102

 4

 123

 262

 610

 96.1%

 1.3%

 0.3%

 0.5%

 0.0%

 0.6%

 1.2%

 2.8%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,539

 21,670

 294

 74

 103

 4

 124

 270

 617

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 17,097

 16,536

 248

 53

 77

 4

 72

 107

 366

 17,476

 16,901

 251

 54

 78

 4

 73

 373

 115

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 786

 1,772

 432

 1,065

 2,002

 3,405

 1,827

 777

 1,724

 358

 820

 1,633

 3,172

 2,383

 1,563

 3,496

 790

 1,885

 3,635

 6,577

 4,210

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 21,104

 2,893

 17,479

 1

 11,098

 9,234

 7,082

 2,152

 1,864

 1,052

 266

 2,528

 1,813

 267

 448

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

36,40

1

17,23

5,6

110,211,212,269,270,271,281,294,325,326,388,392,395,399,407,432,489

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 96.1%

 1.3%

 0.3%

 0.5%

 0.0%

 0.6%

 1.2%

 2.7%

 96.7%

 100.0%

 1.5%

 0.3%

 0.5%

 0.0%

 0.4%

 0.6%

 2.1%

 100.0%

 96.7%

 0.3%

 0.4%

 0.0%

 0.4%

 0.7%

 2.1%

 1.4%

 3.5%

 8.0%

 1.9%

 4.8%

 9.0%

 15.4%

 8.2%

 3.5%

 7.8%

 1.6%

 3.7%

 7.4%

 14.3%

 10.8%

 7.1%

 15.8%

 3.6%

 8.5%

 16.4%

 29.7%

 19.0%

 100.0%

 83.2%

 63.8%

 19.4%

 16.8%

 96.5%

 13.7%

 82.8%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 71.7%

 10.6%

 17.7%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas House District 110




