Kansas House District 110

				ppulation rcent of total popu	ulation)			
	Census	:	Adjuste	ed	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votin	ng Age
Total Population	22,156	100.0%	22,539	100.0%	17,097	100.0%	17,476	100.0%
White	21,301	96.1%	21,670	96.1%	16,536	96.7%	16,901	96.7%
Black	291	1.3%	294	1.3%	248	1.5%	251	1.4%
American Indian	73	0.3%	74	0.3%	53	0.3%	54	0.3%
Asian	102	0.5%	103	0.5%	77	0.5%	78	0.4%
Hawaiian	4	0.0%	4	0.0%	4	0.0%	4	0.0%
Other Races	123	0.6%	124	0.6%	72	0.4%	73	0.4%
Two or More Races	262	1.2%	270	1.2%	107	0.6%	115	0.7%
Hispanic (all races)	610	2.8%	617	2.7%	366	2.1%	373	2.1%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in H	ouseholds)	
Total Persons in household	21,104	96.5%
Persons living alone	2,893	13.7%
Persons living in families	17,479	82.8%
Householder or spouse under 18	1	0.0%

1	Family households with persons under 18							
١	(number of hh and percent of family hh w	vith persons unde	er 18)					
	Total	2,528	100.0%					
1	Married Couples	1,813	71.7%					
1	Female Householder, no spouse	448	17.7%					
1	Male Householder, no spouse	267	10.6%					

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both		
Under 6 years of age	786	3.5%	777	3.5%	1,563	7.1%	
6 to 17 years of age	1,772	8.0%	1,724	7.8%	3,496	15.8%	
18 to 21 years of age	432	1.9%	358	1.6%	790	3.6%	
22 to 29 years of age	1,065	4.8%	820	3.7%	1,885	8.5%	
30 to 44 years of age	2,002	9.0%	1,633	7.4%	3,635	16.4%	
45 to 64 years of age	3,405	15.4%	3,172	14.3%	6,577	29.7%	
65 years of age and older	1,827	8.2%	2,383	10.8%	4,210	19.0%	

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Total	11,098	100.0%				
Occupied	9,234	83.2%				
Owner occupied	7,082	63.8%				
Renter occupied	2,152	19.4%				
Vacant	1,864	16.8%				

Persons in Group Quarters						
Total Persons in Group Quarters	1,052					
Persons in nursing homes	266					

Other Information

Senate Districts: 36,40
Congressional Districts: 1
Judicial Districts: 17,23
SBOE Districts: 5,6

USDs: 110,211,212,269,270,271,281,294,325,326,388,392,395,399,407,432,489

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1